

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 28754 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTEIRM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned Order)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4
(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

DAMODHAR GANGADHAR THENGDE AND ANR. ...PETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
THE STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the application for condonation of delay in refiling the SLP in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 22nd February, 2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned subject to deposit of costs of Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate for the petitioner has on 13.07.2016 filed an application for condonation of delay of 45 days in depositing the cost of Rs. 500/- (Rupees five hundred only) with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as he has filed the proof of deposit of cost on 21.04.2016 (registered as I. A. No. 2) and the same has been included in the SLP paper-books.

Thereafter, I. A. No. 2 (Application for condonation of delay in filing cost) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 16th September, 2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Delay in depositing the cost is condoned. "

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 8115-8119 of 2002 referred to on Annexure P-3 of the paper-books at page Nos. 20-21 was disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 09.07.2004.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 05th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR